
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2385
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2005
ELECTRIFICATION OF RAILWAY LINE IN KARNATAKA
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the length of railway lines (in Kms) in Karnataka electrified during the last three years;

(b) whether any time bound programme has been chalked out for electrification of all Railway lines in Karnataka; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) No rail lines (in kms) have been electrified during the last three years in Karnataka.

(b) & (c) No, Sir. However, electrification of rail lines of Bangalore area is being taken up and targeted for completion by March 2007.
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